
 

 
 

7. veebruar 2019, Võru Spordikeskus 
 
Koht Nr Võistleja Sünniaasta Kool Tulemus 
 
MJ 60m 
1 270 Erki Ernits 1999 Võru Gümnaasium 7,39 7,68 
2 264 Egert Naruson 2001 Värska Gümnaasium 7,45 7,48 
3 256 Markus Salumets 1999 Antsla G 7,52 7,71 
4 258 Andro Tiits 2001 Antsla G 7,99 7,87 
5 265 Martin Jaagund 2001 Värska Gümnaasium 8,05 8,04 
6 269 Timo Tiisler 2000 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 8,10 8,10 
7 266 Markus Mandel 2000 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 9,55 
 
MJ 200m 
1 264 Egert Naruson 2001 Värska Gümnaasium 25,27 
2 274 Hando Allmann 2001 Võru Gümnaasium 25,35 
3 261 Carl Ülejõe 1999 Parksepa Keskkool 27,51 
 
MJ 1000m 
1 274 Hando Allmann 2001 Võru Gümnaasium 3:03.28 
2 272 Roomet Parv 2000 Võru Gümnaasium 3:05.98 
3 268 Robin Järg 2000 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 3:06.17 
4 261 Carl Ülejõe 1999 Parksepa Keskkool 3:18.02 
v.v 263 Karel-Sander Kljuzin 1999 V.V. 2:42.14 
 
MJ kõrgushüpe 
1 273 Rene Mõttus 1999 Võru Gümnaasium 1,85 
2 270 Erki Ernits 1999 Võru Gümnaasium 1,75 
3 271 Mattias Saarme 2000 Võru Gümnaasium 1,75 
4 259 Jaagup Kärblane 2000 Parksepa Keskkool 1,70 
 
MJ kaugushüpe 
1 270 Erki Ernits 1999 Võru Gümnaasium 6,13 
2 271 Mattias Saarme 2000 Võru Gümnaasium 6,05 
3 267 Karli Keir 2000 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 5,99 
4 256 Markus Salumets 1999 Antsla G 5,92 
5 258 Andro Tiits 2001 Antsla G 5,82 
6 273 Rene Mõttus 1999 Võru Gümnaasium 5,69 
7 265 Martin Jaagund 2001 Värska Gümnaasium 4,78 
vv 264 Egert Naruson 2001 Värska Gümnaasium 5,68 
 
MJ kuulitõuge 6 kg 
1 262 Eerik Eiche 2000 Võrumaa KHK 13,38 
2 267 Karli Keir 2000 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 11,84 
3 256 Markus Salumets 1999 Antsla G 11,66 
4 264 Egert Naruson 2001 Värska Gümnaasium 11,11 
5 268 Robin Järg 2000 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 10,48 
6 261 Carl Ülejõe 1999 Parksepa Keskkool 10,34 
7 257 Eric Sööt 2000 Antsla G 10,11 
8 269 Timo Tiisler 2000 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 10,00 
9 260 Tomi Rämmer 2000 Parksepa Keskkool 8,57 
10 265 Martin Jaagund 2001 Värska Gümnaasium 7,90 



 
PA 60m 
1 234 Sander Süvaorg 2002 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 7,46 7,54 
2 225 Markus Post 2003 Parksepa Keskkool 7,58 7,65 
3 232 Ander Kokk 2003 Varstu Kool 7,88 7,74 
4 217 Richard Lepp 2003 Mõniste Kool 8,03 8,09 
5 213 Helmo Oja 2002 Kuldre Kool 8,14 7,97 
6 215 Timo Tragel 2002 Kuldre Kool 8,21 8,15 
7 214 Kevin Urb 2002 Kuldre Kool 8,16 
8 216 Ralfs Gremzda 2003 Mikitamäe Kool 8,24 
9 229 Robi Laine 2003 Puiga PK 8,25 
10 227 Sten Pähn 2002 Parksepa Keskkool 8,37 
11 285 Joosep Põder 2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 8,48 
12 221 Roko - Julius Lõhmus 2003 Orava Kool 9,82 
 
PA 200m 
1 234 Sander Süvaorg 2002 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 24,33 
2 213 Helmo Oja 2002 Kuldre Kool 25,91 
3 232 Ander Kokk 2003 Varstu Kool 26,42 
4 228 Mihkel Kuklane 2003 Parksepa 27,36 
5 218 Karl Theodor Grigor 2003 Mõniste Kool 27,77 
6 222 Sander Võrel 2003 Osula Põhikool 28,47 
 
PA 1000m 
1 231 Andris Smorodin 2003 Värska Gümnaasium 3:05.45 
2 214 Kevin Urb 2002 Kuldre Kool 3:10.62 
3 237 Jürgen Joonas 2003 Võru Kesklinna Kool 3:13.69 
4 212 Karl Erik Keerov 2002 Antsla G 10 3:22.76 
5 230 Markus Palm 2003 Puiga PK 3:32.58 
6 217 Richard Lepp 2003 Mõniste Kool 3:43.19 
7 218 Karl Theodor Grigor 2003 Mõniste Kool 3:46.44 
8 216 Ralfs Gremzda 2003 Mikitamäe Kool 3:54.38 
9 233 Reno Kiviste 2003 Varstu Kool 4:08.34 
 
PA kõrgushüpe 
1 217 Richard Lepp 2003 Mõniste Kool 1,60 
2 231 Andris Smorodin 2003 Värska Gümnaasium 1,55 
2 226 Janis Orgla 2002 Parksepa Keskkool 1,55 
4 223 Taavi Arulepp 2003 Osula Põhikool 1,45 
5 222 Sander Võrel 2003 Osula Põhikool 1,35 
6 219 Kaspar Kongo 2003 Mõniste Kool 0,00 
 
PA kaugushüpe 
1 234 Sander Süvaorg 2002 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 5,94 
2 213 Helmo Oja 2002 Kuldre Kool 5,08 
3 214 Kevin Urb 2002 Kuldre Kool 4,85 
4 215 Timo Tragel 2002 Kuldre Kool 4,76 
5 212 Karl Erik Keerov 2002 Antsla G 10 4,65 
6 229 Robi Laine 2003 Puiga PK 4,54 
7 222 Sander Võrel 2003 Osula Põhikool 4,36 
 
PA kuulitõuge 5 kg 
1 235 Hans Jürgen Kukk 2002 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 12,72 
2 236 Karl Daniel Park 2002 Võru Gümnaasium 11,64 
3 231 Andris Smorodin 2003 Värska Gümnaasium 11,62 
4 285 Joosep Põder 2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 11,16 
5 6 Cristofer Kaur 2003 Kääpa Põhikool 10,64 
6 241 Jürgen Kottise 2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 10,40 
7 224 Deivid Vunder 2003 Osula Põhikool 10,09 
8 232 Ander Kokk 2003 Varstu Kool 10,07 



9 226 Janis Orgla 2002 Parksepa Keskkool 9,74 
10 238 Karl Krillo 2003 Võru Kesklinna Kool 9,62 
11 240 Ken-Martti Sirge 2003 Võru Kesklinna Kool 8,66 
12 233 Reno Kiviste 2003 Varstu Kool 8,54 
13 230 Markus Palm 2003 Puiga PK 8,39 
14 219 Kaspar Kongo 2003 Mõniste Kool 8,31 
15 218 Karl Theodor Grigor 2003 Mõniste Kool 8,21 
16 239 Kristo Ostra 2003 Võru Kesklinna Kool 5,84 
 
PB 60m 
1 187 Mattias Ilves 2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 7,77 7,79 
2 162 Tõnis Timmi 2004 Parksepa Keskkool 7,77 7,85 
3 183 Henri Vink 2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 8,08 8,02 
4 173 Hando Pärg 2004 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 8,22 8,37 
5 144 Harri Pormeister 2004 Kuldre Kool 8,36 8,44 
6 182 Markus Oja 2005 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 8,60 8,58 
7 184 Kert Sander Eerik 2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 8,61 
8 176 Roven Ilves 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 8,66 
9 159 Tauri Täht 2004 Osula Põhikool 8,90 
10 10 Raul Kuld 2005 Kääpa Põhikool 9,05 
11 168 Kermo Kiviste 2004 Varstu Kool 9,21 
12 148 Ragnar Raamik 2004 Mikitamäe Kool 9,22 
13 150 Romet Näppi 2005 Mõniste Kool 9,25 
14 171 Gert Trolla 2004 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 9,27 
15 174 Lasse Rihard Sissas 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 9,29 
16 149 Ats Raal 2005 Meremäe Kool 9,30 
17 151 Max Varik 2004 Mõniste Kool 9,32 
18 147 Armands Gremzda 2005 Mikitamäe Kool 9,41 
19 170 Markus Juur 2005 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 9,57 
20 153 Karl Kikas 2004 Orava Kool 9,60 
21 156 Rasmus Süvaorg 2005 Orava Kool 9,74 
22 154 Martty Kerge 2004 Orava Kool 9,91 
23 185 Rico Rästa 2005 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 10,05 
24 278 Dmitri Sitnik 2005 Meremäe Kool 10,07 
v.v 160 Kristjan Timuska 2004 Parksepa Keskkool 7,98 
 
PB 200m 
1 179 Markus Munski 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 25,16 
2 187 Mattias Ilves 2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 25,81 
3 160 Kristjan Timuska 2004 Parksepa Keskkool 26,05 
4 144 Harri Pormeister 2004 Kuldre Kool 27,91 
5 10 Raul Kuld 2005 Kääpa Põhikool 30,41 
6 150 Romet Näppi 2005 Mõniste Kool 32,40 
7 151 Max Varik 2004 Mõniste Kool 33,44 
 
PB 1000m 
1 184 Kert Sander Eerik 2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 3:16.98 
2 180 Matteo Markus Meitern 2005 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 3:18.68 
3 159 Tauri Täht 2004 Osula Põhikool 3:22.17 
4 166 Uku Pärtel Raju 2005 Värska Gümnaasium 3:28.24 
5 171 Gert Trolla 2004 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 3:34.14 
6 152 Rayan Hanimägi 2005 Mõniste Kool 3:35.67 
7 175 Markus Lehtna 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 3:45.55 
8 169 Rainar Vissel 2005 Varstu Kool 3:53.23 
 
PB 60m tj 84/8,25 
1 161 Franz Krull 2004 Parksepa Keskkool 8,89 8,96 
2 160 Kristjan Timuska 2004 Parksepa Keskkool 8,99 8,88 
3 183 Henri Vink 2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 9,11 9,38 
4 181 Tambet Johanson 2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 9,58 9,62 



5 157 Reio Metsla 2005 Osula Põhikool 9,75 9,72 
6 174 Lasse Rihard Sissas 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 10,89 11,15 
7 152 Rayan Hanimägi 2005 Mõniste Kool 11,61 
8 149 Ats Raal 2005 Meremäe Kool 12,36 
9 147 Armands Gremzda 2005 Mikitamäe Kool 12,67 
10 167 Aarne Kink 2004 Varstu Kool 13,10 
11 278 Dmitri Sitnik 2005 Meremäe Kool 13,17 
 
PB kõrgushüpe 
1 160 Kristjan Timuska 2004 Parksepa Keskkool 1,83 
2 187 Mattias Ilves 2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 1,75 
3 161 Franz Krull 2004 Parksepa Keskkool 1,65 
4 288 Rio Truija 2004 Võru Kesklinna Kool 1,60 
5 181 Tambet Johanson 2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 1,55 
6 166 Uku Pärtel Raju 2005 Värska Gümnaasium 1,40 
6 159 Tauri Täht 2004 Osula Põhikool 1,40 
8 174 Lasse Rihard Sissas 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 1,40 
9 153 Karl Kikas 2004 Orava Kool 1,40 
10 154 Martty Kerge 2004 Orava Kool 1,25 
 
PB kaugushüpe 
1 162 Tõnis Timmi 2004 Parksepa Keskkool 5,58 
2 181 Tambet Johanson 2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 5,12 
3 157 Reio Metsla 2005 Osula Põhikool 4,99 
4 172 Mathias Adason 2004 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 4,87 
5 144 Harri Pormeister 2004 Kuldre Kool 4,78 
6 176 Roven Ilves 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 4,75 
7 173 Hando Pärg 2004 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 4,73 
8 10 Raul Kuld 2005 Kääpa Põhikool 4,45 
9 182 Markus Oja 2005 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 4,38 
10 158 Daniel Kreevald 2004 Osula Põhikool 4,23 
11 152 Rayan Hanimägi 2005 Mõniste Kool 4,16 
12 175 Markus Lehtna 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 4,11 
13 168 Kermo Kiviste 2004 Varstu Kool 3,98 
14 150 Romet Näppi 2005 Mõniste Kool 3,94 
15 149 Ats Raal 2005 Meremäe Kool 3,86 
16 156 Rasmus Süvaorg 2005 Orava Kool 3,81 
17 151 Max Varik 2004 Mõniste Kool 3,76 
18 177 Andri Pilv 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 3,64 
19 278 Dmitri Sitnik 2005 Meremäe Kool 3,61 
20 185 Rico Rästa 2005 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 3,59 
 
PB kuulitõuge 4 kg 
1 162 Tõnis Timmi 2004 Parksepa Keskkool 11,37 
2 183 Henri Vink 2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 10,70 
3 146 Karmo Viitkar 2004 Kuldre Kool 10,66 
4 165 Robert Kaljapulk 2004 Puiga PK 9,92 
5 158 Daniel Kreevald 2004 Osula Põhikool 9,83 
6 167 Aarne Kink 2004 Varstu Kool 9,68 
7 145 Rasmus Paring 2004 Kuldre Kool 9,62 
8 3 Karl Liping 2005 Kääpa põhikool 9,31 
9 179 Markus Munski 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 9,27 
10 172 Mathias Adason 2004 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 9,09 
11 188 Rasmus Sillaste 2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 9,06 
12 164 Patrik Pungits 2005 Parksepa Keskkool 8,45 
13 163 Kaur Kasuk 2005 Parksepa Keskkool 8,26 
14 7 Ragnar Ojala 2004 Kääpa põhikool 8,09 
15 156 Rasmus Süvaorg 2005 Orava Kool 7,97 
16 170 Markus Juur 2005 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 7,87 
17 155 Roland Land 2004 Orava Kool 7,76 



18 186 Sander Meeliste 2005 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 7,74 
19 148 Ragnar Raamik 2004 Mikitamäe Kool 7,59 
20 154 Martty Kerge 2004 Orava Kool 6,84 
v.v 187 Mattias Ilves 2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 11,92 
v.v 160 Kristjan Timuska 2004 Parksepa Keskkool 11,30 
 
PC 60m 
1 46 Edvin Erik 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 8,25 8,33 
2 34 Egert Prost 2006 Värska Gümnaasium 8,93 8,96 
3 49 Uko Thor Kund 2007 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 8,94 9,13 
4 31 Agris Vill 2006 Parksepa KK 9,02 9,09 
5 28 Brent Piigli 2006 Parksepa KK 9,14 9,08 
6 42 Anders Veidner 2007 Võru Kesklinna Kool 9,15 9,09 
7 18 Evert Markus Sirendi 2006 Mikitamäe Kool 9,25 
8 41 Robin Parv 2006 Võru kesklinna Kool 9,43 
9 13 Ken Urb 2006 Kuldre Kool 9,46 
10 14 Markus Hellenurm 2007 Kuldre Kool 9,49 
11 283 Daniel Varikov 2007 Puiga Põhikool 9,50 
12 38 Rico-Marten Vainu 2007 Võru Kesklinna Kool 9,56 
13 47 Robert Luik 2008 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 9,58 
14 51 Sander Punt 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 9,67 
15 27 Daniel Kulaga 2006 Parksepa KK 9,72 
16 43 Karel Tõnts 2009 Võru Kesklinna Kool 9,79 
17 29 Timmur Trolla 2008 Parksepa KK 9,80 
18 45 Karmo Karro 2006 Võru Kesklinna Kool 9,86 
19 35 Sten Valge 2008 Varstu Kool 9,86 
20 1 Karl Hendrik Varik 2007 Antsla G 9,88 
21 33 Laur Laanetu 2006 Värska Gümnaasium 10,03 
22 30 Mattias Aniott 2008 Parksepa KK 10,21 
23 21 Priit Konnula 2007 Osula Põhikool 10,25 
24 22 Mattias Vätsing 2008 Osula Põhikool 10,39 
25 284 Kenneth Ahlström 2007 Puiga Põhikool 10,49 
26 19 Meelis Anipai 2006 Mikitamäe Kool 10,59 
27 16 Trevor Kütt 2009 Meremäe Kool 10,86 
28 12 Kristofer Ojaveer 2008 Kääpa Põhikool 11,05 
29 17 Uku Pai 2007 Meremäe Kool 11,28 
v.v 26 Theodor Krull 2007 Parksepa KK 9,02 
 
PC 200m 
1 46 Edvin Erik 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 27,62 
2 32 Kristen Robin Mast 2006 Puiga Põhikool 30,38 
3 31 Agris Vill 2006 Parksepa KK 31,98 
4 27 Daniel Kulaga 2006 Parksepa KK 32,00 
5 42 Anders Veidner 2007 Võru Kesklinna Kool 32,09 
6 283 Daniel Varikov 2007 Puiga Põhikool 32,28 
7 43 Karel Tõnts 2009 Võru Kesklinna Kool 33,46 
8 47 Robert Luik 2008 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 33,51 
9 44 Mattias Lehtna 2009 Võru Kesklinna Kool 33,65 
10 1 Karl Hendrik Varik 2007 Antsla G 34,43 
11 20 Vilmar Mursal 2006 Mõniste Kool 34,48 
12 36 Lauri Saal 2006 Varstu Kool 35,46 
 
PC 600m 
1 39 Sander Koobak 2007 Võru kesklinna Kool 1:50.69 
2 283 Daniel Varikov 2007 Puiga Põhikool 1:51.33 
3 34 Egert Prost 2006 Värska Gümnaasium 1:51.46 
4 282 Matthias Mõttus 2006 Puiga Põhikool 1:51.74 
5 13 Ken Urb 2006 Kuldre Kool 1:57.19 
6 18 Evert Markus Sirendi 2006 Mikitamäe Kool 2:02.93 
7 20 Vilmar Mursal 2006 Mõniste Kool 2:08.54 



8 35 Sten Valge 2008 Varstu Kool 2:19.53 
9 22 Mattias Vätsing 2008 Osula Põhikool 2:38.68 
10 33 Laur Laanetu 2006 Värska Gümnaasium 2:39.81 
11 19 Meelis Anipai 2006 Mikitamäe Kool 2:40.39 
 
PC 60m tj 68/7,75 
1 46 Edvin Erik 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 9,76 9,74 
2 26 Theodor Krull 2007 Parksepa KK 10,27 10,73 
3 40 Rasmus Märtin 2006 Võru kesklinna Kool 10,63 10,74 
4 49 Uko Thor Kund 2007 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 10,95 11,44 
5 38 Rico-Marten Vainu 2007 Võru Kesklinna Kool 11,66 11,82 
6 1 Karl Hendrik Varik 2007 Antsla G 12,11 11,96 
7 37 Hendrik Jaak Pertel 2008 Varstu Kool 12,13 
8 35 Sten Valge 2008 Varstu Kool 12,57 
9 36 Lauri Saal 2006 Varstu Kool 13,56 
10 16 Trevor Kütt 2009 Meremäe Kool 15,17 
 
PC kõrgushüpe 
1 40 Rasmus Märtin 2006 Võru kesklinna Kool 1,45 
2 32 Kristen Robin Mast 2006 Puiga Põhikool 1,45 
3 26 Theodor Krull 2007 Parksepa KK 1,40 
4 39 Sander Koobak 2007 Võru kesklinna Kool 1,30 
5 50 Maron Kuur 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 1,25 
6 51 Sander Punt 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 1,20 
7 282 Matthias Mõttus 2006 Puiga Põhikool 1,15 
7 30 Mattias Aniott 2008 Parksepa KK 1,15 
9 44 Mattias Lehtna 2009 Võru Kesklinna Kool 1,15 
10 23 Adrian Randlo 2007 Osula Põhikool 1,10 
11 284 Kenneth Ahlström 2007 Puiga Põhikool 1,10 
 
PC kaugushüpe 
1 28 Brent Piigli 2006 Parksepa KK 4,76 
2 40 Rasmus Märtin 2006 Võru kesklinna Kool 4,57 
3 32 Kristen Robin Mast 2006 Puiga Põhikool 4,48 
4 18 Evert Markus Sirendi 2006 Mikitamäe Kool 4,44 
5 31 Agris Vill 2006 Parksepa KK 4,42 
6 39 Sander Koobak 2007 Võru kesklinna Kool 4,25 
7 27 Daniel Kulaga 2006 Parksepa KK 4,20 
8 42 Anders Veidner 2007 Võru Kesklinna Kool 4,09 
9 50 Maron Kuur 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 4,05 
10 37 Hendrik Jaak Pertel 2008 Varstu Kool 4,00 
10 45 Karmo Karro 2006 Võru Kesklinna Kool 4,00 
12 41 Robin Parv 2006 Võru kesklinna Kool 3,97 
13 49 Uko Thor Kund 2007 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 3,95 
14 14 Markus Hellenurm 2007 Kuldre Kool 3,93 
14 282 Matthias Mõttus 2006 Puiga Põhikool 3,93 
16 23 Adrian Randlo 2007 Osula Põhikool 3,80 
17 44 Mattias Lehtna 2009 Võru Kesklinna Kool 3,79 
18 47 Robert Luik 2008 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 3,78 
18 29 Timmur Trolla 2008 Parksepa KK 3,78 
20 51 Sander Punt 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 3,75 
21 21 Priit Konnula 2007 Osula Põhikool 3,72 
22 43 Karel Tõnts 2009 Võru Kesklinna Kool 3,70 
22 20 Vilmar Mursal 2006 Mõniste Kool 3,70 
24 33 Laur Laanetu 2006 Värska Gümnaasium 3,56 
25  22 Mattias Vätsing 2008 Osula Põhikool 3,26 
26 12 Kristofer Ojaveer 2008 Kääpa Põhikool 3,15 
27 17 Uku Pai 2007 Meremäe Kool 3,15 
28 16 Trevor Kütt 2009 Meremäe Kool 2,96 
29 v.v. Theodor Krull 2007 Parksepa KK 4,45 



PC kuulitõuge 3 kg 
1 26 Theodor Krull 2007 Parksepa KK 9,49 
2 28 Brent Piigli 2006 Parksepa KK 9,22 
3 19 Meelis Anipai 2006 Mikitamäe Kool 8,94 
4 34 Egert Prost 2006 Värska Gümnaasium 8,51 
5 21 Priit Konnula 2007 Osula Põhikool 7,33 
6 23 Adrian Randlo 2007 Osula Põhikool 6,88 
7 37 Hendrik Jaak Pertel 2008 Varstu Kool 6,39 
 
NJ 60m 
1 251 Agate Tillmann 2001 Võru Gümnaasium 8,67 
2 246 Kaia Jõgiste 2000 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 8,74 
3 252 Kaisa Kahre 2000 Võru Gümnaasium 8,81 
4 249 Jane Paulus 2001 Võru Gümnaasium 9,02 
5 245 Maarja Major 2000 Parksepa KK 9,28 
6 244 Jaana Meier 2000 Antsla G 9,54 
 
NJ 200m  
1 251 Agate Tillmann 2001 Võru Gümnaasium 28,04 
2 252 Kaisa Kahre 2000 Võru Gümnaasium 30,29 
3 247 Triinu Tuvike 2000 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 30,39 
4 249 Jane Paulus 2001 Võru Gümnaasium 30,72 
5 245 Maarja Major 2000 Parksepa KK 32,27 
v.v 250 Grete Hollo 2001 Võru Gümnaasium 30,34 
 
NJ kõrgushüpe 
1 250 Grete Hollo 2001 Võru Gümnaasium 1,45 
2 244 Jaana Meier 2000 Antsla G 1,35 
2 246 Kaia Jõgiste 2000 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 1,35 
4 248 Jana Dzjuba 2001 Võru Gümnaasium 1,35 
 
NJ kaugushüpe 
1 253 Marianne Raha 2000 Võru Gümnaasium 4,40 
2 250 Grete Hollo 2001 Võru Gümnaasium 4,33 
3 248 Jana Dzjuba 2001 Võru Gümnaasium 4,33 
4 249 Jane Paulus 2001 Võru Gümnaasium 4,31 
5 252 Kaisa Kahre 2000 Võru Gümnaasium 4,31 
6 255 Marianne Pindmaa 2000 Võru Gümnaasium 4,15 
7 254 Gerda Paltsar 1999 Võru Gümnaasium 4,05 
8 244 Jaana Meier 2000 Antsla G 4,04 
9 246 Kaia Jõgiste 2000 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 4,01 
 
NJ kuulitõuge 4 kg 
1 250 Grete Hollo 2001 Võru Gümnaasium 9,00 
2 247 Triinu Tuvike 2000 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 8,26 
3 255 Marianne Pindmaa 2000 Võru Gümnaasium 7,04 
4 248 Jana Dzjuba 2001 Võru Gümnaasium 6,98 
 
TA 60m 
1 209 Ester Liira 2005 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 8,64 8,67 
2 194 Karolin Rebane 2005 Parksepa KK 8,65 8,61 
3 211 Marie Raudsepp 2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 8,73 8,92 
4 192 Lauren Jaanus 2005 Osula Põhikool 9,38 9,13 
5 208 Meribel Meitern 2005 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 9,43 9,28 
6 206 Marite Mäesaar 2002 Võru Gümnaasium 8,65 
7 197 Liana Parmask 2005 Parksepa kk 9,37 
8 190 Kätlin Keem 2005 Kuldre Kool 9,40 
9 210 Beti Laasi 2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 9,76 
10 193 Birgit Schmeimann 2003 Osula Põhikool 9,97 
v.v 195 Nele Jõgeva 2005 Parksepa KK 8,84 



 
TA 200m 
1 194 Karolin Rebane 2002 Parksepa KK 28,53 
2 209 Ester Liira 2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 28,57 
3 206 Marite Mäesaar 2002 Võru Gümnaasium 28,72 
4 211 Marie Raudsepp 2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 29,28 
5 275 Siren Punt  Võru Gümnaasium 29,81 
6 208 Meribel Meitern 2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 30,69 
7 205 Brittany Paat 2003 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 32,06 
 
TA 600m 
1 208 Meribel Meitern 2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 1:50.22 
2 210 Beti Laasi 2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 2:05.04 
3 190 Kätlin Keem 2003 Kuldre Kool 2:11.64 
4 199 Stella Männiste 2003 Varstu Kool 2:14.52 
 
TA kõrgushüpe 
1 195 Nele Jõgeva 2003 Parksepa KK 1,68 
2 4 Eleriin Hirv 2003 Kääpa Põhikool 1,50 
3 207 Alice Saluorg 2003 Võru Kesklinna Kool 1,35 
4 197 Liana Parmask 2003 Parksepa kk 1,30 
 
TA kaugushüpe 
1 4 Eleriin Hirv 2003 Kääpa Põhikool 4,63 
2 194 Karolin Rebane 2002 Parksepa KK 4,57 
3 195 Nele Jõgeva 2003 Parksepa KK 4,48 
4 211 Marie Raudsepp 2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 4,37 
5 192 Lauren Jaanus 2003 Osula Põhikool 3,70 
6 193 Birgit Schmeimann 2003 Osula Põhikool 3,68 
7 196 Kätlin Kübard 2003 Parksepa kk 3,49 
8 202 Janeli Kikerman 2003 Varstu Kool 3,01 
 
TA kuulitõuge  3 kg 
1 4 Eleriin Hirv 2003 Kääpa Põhikool 12,59 
2 195 Nele Jõgeva 2003 Parksepa KK 10,26 
3 209 Ester Liira 2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 10,04 
4 204 Melany Regle Langus 2002 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 8,89 
5 198 Mariete Kena 2002 Värska Gümnaasium 8,77 
6 191 Helena Värton 2002 Kuldre Kool 7,43 
7 201 Laura Baranov 2003 Varstu Kool 7,30 
8 203 Laura Kõvatu 2002 Varstu Kool 7,19 
9 196 Kätlin Kübard 2003 Parksepa kk 7,01 
10 202 Janeli Kikerman 2003 Varstu Kool 6,55 
 
TB 60m 
1 112 Sandra Rumask 2005 Antsla G 8,31 8,34 
2 140 Marian Major 2005 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 8,84 8,94 
3 131 Katrina Padur 2005 Puiga PK 9,15 9,20 
4 113 Karina Kaur 2005 Kuldre Kool 9,41 9,43 
5 130 Anete Laht 2005 Puiga PK 9,42 9,50 
6 135 Diandra Tuhkanen 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 9,53 9,50 
7 118 Margit Ausma 2005 Meremäe Kool 9,52 
8 137 Annabel Tammesoo 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 9,53 
9 141 Merithe Ilves 2005 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 9,64 
10 119 Andra Alliksoo 2005 Mõniste Kool 9,69 
11 114 Celiin Jõesaar 2005 Kuldre Kool 9,92 
12 134 Laura Saar 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 9,98 
13 129 Kärolain Kindsiveer 2004 Parksepa Kk 10,18 
14 126 Sandra Tiganik 2004 Osula Põhikool 10,80 
15 281 Kerttu Nagell 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 10,81 



v.v 138 Emma Goos 2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 8,77 
v.v 143 Miia Tillmann 2005 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 9,06 
 
TB 200m 
1 111 Helena Kriibi 2005 Antsla G 29,53 
2 143 Miia Tillmann 2005 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 30,41 
3 124 Evelina Nagibina 2004 Osula Põhikool 31,37 
4 131 Katrina Padur 2005 Puiga PK 32,41 
5 113 Karina Kaur 2005 Kuldre Kool 33,83 
6 121 Mariliis Must 2004 Mõniste Kool 35,37 
7 122 Mairika Kerge 2005 Orava Kool 37,37 
 
TB 600m 
1 111 Helena Kriibi 2005 Antsla G 1:48.47 
2 123 Kaili Terve 2005 Osula Põhikool 1:49.38 
3 124 Evelina Nagibina 2004 Osula Põhikool 1:54.38 
4 120 Signe Mägi 2004 Mõniste Kool 2:01.78 
5 121 Mariliis Must 2004 Mõniste Kool 2:12.84 
6 116 Kiira - Aliina Kärgenberg 2005 Kuldre Kool 2:16.06 
7 122 Mairika Kerge 2005 Orava Kool 2:19.97 
8 114 Celiin Jõesaar 2005 Kuldre Kool 2:27.15 
9 131 Katrina Padur 2005 Puiga PK 2:36.77 
 
TB 60m tj 76/7,75 
1 112 Sandra Rumask 2005 Antsla G 9,74 9,67 
2 125 Melani Väits 2005 Osula Põhikool 9,96 10,27 
3 138 Emma Goos 2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 9,97 10,20 
4 143 Miia Tillmann 2005 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 9,98 9,92 
5 123 Kaili Terve 2005 Osula Põhikool 10,5 10,34 
6 139 Hanna Annus 2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 10,87 10,54 
7 121 Mariliis Must 2004 Mõniste Kool 12,14 
8 118 Margit Ausma 2005 Meremäe Kool 12,97 
 
TB kõrgushüpe 
1 138 Emma Goos 2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 1,48 
2 243 Miia Tillmann 2005 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 1,40 
3 125 Melani Väits 2005 Osula Põhikool 1,40 
4 127 Crislyn Kauts 2004 Parksepa Kk 1,25 
5 119 Andra Alliksoo 2005 Mõniste Kool 1,25 
6 120 Signe Mägi 2004 Mõniste Kool 1,20 
7 140 Marian Major 2005 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 1,15 
8 142 Liis Juul 2005 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 1,15 
9 141 Merithe Ilves 2005 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 1,10 
 
TB kaugushüpe 
1 112 Sandra Rumask 2005 Antsla G 5,01 
2 138 Emma Goos 2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 4,77 
3 140 Marian Major 2005 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 4,19 
4 139 Hanna Annus 2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 4,19 
5 125 Melani Väits 2005 Osula Põhikool 4,02 
6 118 Margit Ausma 2005 Meremäe Kool 3,91 
7 130 Anete Laht 2005 Puiga PK 3,90 
8 135 Diandra Tuhkanen 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 3,83 
9 129 Kärolain Kindsiveer 2004 Parksepa Kk 3,83 
10 127 Crislyn Kauts 2004 Parksepa Kk 3,82 
11 111 Helena Kriibi 2005 Antsla G 3,79 
12 137 Annabel Tammesoo 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 3,73 
13 128 Lisette Gorjunov 2005 Parksepa Kk 3,59 
14 122 Mairika Kerge 2005 Orava Kool 3,45 
15 124 Evelina Nagibina 2004 Osula Põhikool 3,40 



16 115 Birgitte Kärgenberg 2004 Kuldre Kool 3,40 
17 126 Sandra Tiganik 2004 Osula Põhikool 3,15 
18 141 Merithe Ilves 2005 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 3,12 
19 281 Kerttu Nagell 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 3,02 
 
TB kuulitõuge 3 kg 
1 136 Mirtel Kuuse 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 9,74 
2 119 Andra Alliksoo 2005 Mõniste Kool 8,68 
3 123 Kaili Terve 2005 Osula Põhikool 8,62 
4 132 Kristi Juul 2004 Varstu Kool 8,54 
5 135 Diandra Tuhkanen 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 8,27 
6 115 Birgitte Kärgenberg 2004 Kuldre Kool 8,14 
7 117 Mari - Liis Oja 2005 Kuldre Kool 8,11 
8 127 Crislyn Kauts 2004 Parksepa Kk 7,96 
9 134 Laura Saar 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 6,70 
10 128 Lisette Gorjunov 2005 Parksepa Kk 6,54 
11 281 Kerttu Nagell 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 6,20 
 
TC 60m 
1 79 Karola Sepp 2006 Puiga PK 9,01 9,12 
2 53 Janelle Pärna 2006 Antsla G 9,20 9,04 
3 93 Kertu Kääpakaust 2007 Võru Kesklinna Kool 9,23 9,39 
4 107 Felicia Viitkin 2009 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 9,29 9,47 
5 55 Annimari Salumets 2007 Antsla G 9,41 9,36 
6 81 Emeri Visnapuu 2007 Puiga PK 9,56 9,52 
7 80 Lisete Meriste 2006 Puiga PK 9,55 
8 106 Mia-Marella Õkva 2007 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 9,56 
9 54 Kristlyn Jaanimägi 2006 Antsla G 9,57 
10 58 Keiti Kahk 2006 Kuldre Kool 9,65 
11 82 Kristin Kuura 2007 Puiga PK 9,65 
12 69 Kerttu Rätsepp 2007 Orava Kool 9,68 
13 101 Mia Joanna Koort 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 9,69 
14 92 Kaisa Kuragin 2007 Võru Kesklinna Kool 9,71 
15 279 Eliise Lisett Lepp 2007 Võru Kesklinna Kool 9,75 
16 102 Elizabeth Ivask 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 9,75 
17 83 Kadri-Liis Aniott 2007 PuigaPK 9,80 
18 74 Elis Kenk 2006 Parksepa KK 9,80 
19 66 Eleri Urgard 2006 Orava Kool 9,91 
20 8 Ragne Raamat 2007 Kääpa Põhikool 9,95 
21 67 Mirell Abel 2007 Orava Kool 9,98 
22 96 Katarin Needo 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 10,05 
23 110 Helena Kender 2009 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 10,09 
24 200 Stella Maria Ploom 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 10,09 
25 72 Liisa Koha 2006 Osula Põhikool 10,12 
26 9 Keitlin Kendaru 2007 Kääpa Põhikool 10,15 
27 57 Eliise Juur 2007 Antsla G 10,21 
28 2 Jennifer Kahre 2007 Kääpa Põhikool 10,24 
29 108 Emma Pauline Sissas 2007 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 10,24 
30 109 Kadi Goos 2008 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 10,25 
31 70 Elo Rahman 2007 Osula Põhikool 10,25 
32 280 Teele Org 2008 Rõuge Pk 10,30 
33 75 Carmen Mirontsuk 2007 Parksepa KK 10,38 
34 59 Meribel Paeglis 2007 Kuldre Kool 10,45 
35 94 Mariette Viiksaar 2007 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 10,49 
36 77 Kadi-Liis Mäeots 2006 Puiga PK 10,59 
37 95 Aisha Khalil 2007 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 10,75 
38 60 Virginia Käst 2010 Meremäe Kool 10,83 
39 61 Greete Hain 2006 Meremäe Kool 10,94 
40 277 Susanna Solmann 2008 Osula Põhikool 11,26 
41 84 Laura Soo 2008 Väike Werrone Kool 11,28 



42 85 Lisandra Taalfeld 2008 Osula Põhikool 11,29 
43 276 Lenna Koha 2008 Osula Põhikool 11,39 
44 68 Karmen-Liisbeth Lääne 2007 Orava Kool 11,43 
45 11 Kaisa Tull 2007 Kääpa Põhikool 11,55 
46 5 Karoliina Purask 2007 Kääpa Põhikool 12,95 
47 89 Kerli Ojaveer 2009 Varstu Kool 12,99 
48 63 Veronika Sitnik 2006 Meremäe Kool 13,02 
 
TC 200m 
1 107 Felicia Viitkin 2009 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 32,12 
2 106 Mia-Marella Õkva 2007 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 32,27 
3 97 Marie Kroon 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 32,44 
4 78 Elizabeth Ivask 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 32,50 
5 53 Janelle Pärna 2006 Antsla G 32,54 
6 101 Mia Joanna Koort 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 32,86 
7 58 Keiti Kahk 2006 Kuldre Kool 33,03 
8 107 Annimari Salumets 2009 Antsla G 33,72 
9 69 Kerttu Rätsepp 2007 Orava Kool 34,46 
10 78 Helis Keero 2006 Puiga PK 34,60 
11 87 Laura Kirke Bertel Pertel 2007 Varstu Kool 35,31 
12 53 Emma Pauline Sissas 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 35,77 
13 110 Eleri Urgard 2009 Orava Kool 36,18 
14 99 Mairit Laanesaar 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 36,46 
15 110 Helena Kender 2009 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 36,54 
16 64 Lisette Must 2007 Mõniste Kool 36,75 
17 77 Kadi-Liis Mäeots 2006 Puiga PK 37,03 
18 277 Susanna Solmann 2008 Osula Põhikool 39,09 
 
TC 600m 
1 79 Karola Sepp 2006 Puiga PK 2:00.49 
2 105 Keiti Püvi 2007 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 2:05.14 
3 101 Mia Joanna Koort 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 2:06.55 
4 102 Elizabeth Ivask 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 2:07.96 
5 64 Lisette Must 2007 Mõniste Kool 2:08.41 
6 71 Renata Safina 2006 Osula Põhikool 2:09.04 
7 104 Lisete Kottise 2008 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 2:09.95 
8 58 Keiti Kahk 2006 Kuldre Kool 2:11.74 
9 109 Kadi Goos 2008 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 2:13.11 
10 56 Miia Roberta Uibopuu 2006 Antsla G 2:13.97 
11 77 Kadi-Liis Mäeots 2006 Puiga PK 2:19.33 
12 70 Elo Rahman 2007 Osula Põhikool 2:19.63 
13 88 Keitlin Valge 2008 Varstu Kool 2:24.91 
14 89 Kerli Ojaveer 2009 Varstu Kool 2:27.40 
 
TC 60m tj 68/7,25 
1 79 Karola Sepp 2006 Puiga PK 10,88 11,01 
2 97 Marie Kroon 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 10,92 10,97 
3 54 Kristlyn Jaanimägi 2006 Antsla G 10,96 11,30 
4 104 Lisete Kottise 2008 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 11,61 11,80 
5 53 Janelle Pärna 2006 Antsla G 11,67 11,44 
6 71 Renata Safina 2006 Osula Põhikool 11,93 11,69 
7 62 Jaanika Vähi 2007 Meremäe Kool 11,92 
8 87 Laura Kirke Bertel Pertel 2007 Varstu Kool 11,93 
9 65 Sandra Vaidre 2006 Mõniste Kool 12,12 
10 103 Janete Kottise 2008 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 12,22 
11 80 Lisete Meriste 2006 Puiga PK 12,35 
12 64 Lisette Must 2007 Mõniste Kool 13,32 
13 73 Sandra Asu 2008 Parksepa KK 13,38 
14 88 Keitlin Valge 2008 Varstu Kool 13,64 
15 v.v Kertu Kääpakaust 2007 Võru Kesklinna Kool 12,32 



 
TC kõrgushüpe 
1 91 Karmen Tugedam 2006 Võru Kesklinna Kool 1,35 
2 93 Kertu Kääpakaust 2007 Võru Kesklinna Kool 1,30 
3 92 Kaisa Kuragin 2007 Võru Kesklinna Kool 1,25 
4 56 Miia Roberta Uibopuu 2006 Antsla G 1,25 
5 65 Sandra Vaidre 2006 Mõniste Kool 1,25 
6 98 Lisete Suik 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 1,20 
7 71 Renata Safina 2006 Osula Põhikool 1,20 
8 82 Kristin Kuura 2007 Puiga PK 1,20 
9 103 Janete Kottise 2008 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 1,20 
10 78 Helis Keero 2006 Puiga PK 1,15 
11 81 Emeri Visnapuu 2007 Puiga PK 1,15 
12 74 Elis Kenk 2006 Parksepa KK 1,10 
12 83 Kadri-Liis Aniott 2007 PuigaPK 1,10 
12 76 Kätriin Kauksi 2006 Parksepa KK 1,10 
16 68 Karmen-Liisbeth Lääne 2007 Orava Kool 1,05 
17 67 Mirell Abel 2007 Orava Kool 1,05 
18 73 Sandra Asu 2008 Parksepa KK 1,05 
 276 Lenna Koha 2008 Osula Põhikool 0,00 
 85 Lisandra Taalfeld 2008 Osula Põhikool 0,00 
 
TC kaugushüpe 
1 91 Karmen Tugedam 2006 Võru Kesklinna Kool 4,55 
2 54 Kristlyn Jaanimägi 2006 Antsla G 4,15 
3 97 Marie Kroon 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 4,14 
4 98 Lisete Suik 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 4,10 
5 80 Lisete Meriste 2006 Puiga PK 4,00 
6 81 Emeri Visnapuu 2007 Puiga PK 3,94 
7 104 Lisete Kottise 2008 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 3,90 
8 93 Kertu Kääpakaust 2007 Võru Kesklinna Kool 3,90 
9 107 Felicia Viitkin 2009 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 3,88 
10 65 Sandra Vaidre 2006 Mõniste Kool 3,87 
11 92 Kaisa Kuragin 2007 Võru Kesklinna Kool 3,79 
12 83 Kadri-Liis Aniott 2007 PuigaPK 3,75 
13 69 Kerttu Rätsepp 2007 Orava Kool 3,74 
14 74 Elis Kenk 2006 Parksepa KK 3,71 
15 280 Teele Org 2008 Rõuge Pk 3,70 
16 279 Eliise Lisett Lepp 2007 Võru Kesklinna Kool 3,68 
17 106 Mia-Marella Õkva 2007 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 3,67 
18 62 Jaanika Vähi 2007 Meremäe Kool 3,66 
19 103 Janete Kottise 2008 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 3,64 
20 5 Karoliina Purask 2007 Kääpa Põhikool 3,60 
21 9 Keitlin Kendaru 2007 Kääpa Põhikool 3,60 
22 94 Mariette Viiksaar 2007 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 3,58 
23 70 Elo Rahman 2007 Osula Põhikool 3,57 
24 108 Emma Pauline Sissas 2007 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 3,53 
25 57 Eliise Juur 2007 Antsla G 3,52 
26 78 Helis Keero 2006 Puiga PK 3,50 
27 109 Kadi Goos 2008 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 3,50 
28 110 Helena Kender 2009 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 3,50 
29 72 Liisa Koha 2006 Osula Põhikool 3,47 
30 2 Jennifer Kahre 2007 Kääpa Põhikool 3,45 
31 73 Sandra Asu 2008 Parksepa KK 3,42 
32 66 Eleri Urgard 2006 Orava Kool 3,42 
33 67 Mirell Abel 2007 Orava Kool 3,40 
34 82 Kristin Kuura 2007 Puiga PK 3,32 
35 85 Lisandra Taalfeld 2008 Osula Põhikool 3,25 
36 75 Carmen Mirontsuk 2007 Parksepa KK 3,25 
37 60 Virginia Käst 2010 Meremäe Kool 3,14 



38 8 Ragne Raamat 2007 Kääpa Põhikool 3,11 
39 276 Lenna Koha 2008 Osula Põhikool 3,04 
40 11 Kaisa Tull 2007 Kääpa Põhikool 2,88 
41 61 Greete Hain 2006 Meremäe Kool 2,88 
42 68 Karmen-Liisbeth Lääne 2007 Orava Kool 2,85 
43 84 Laura Soo 2008 Väike Werrone Kool 2,68 
44 63 Veronika Sitnik 2006 Meremäe Kool 2,17 
 
TC kuulitõuge 2 kg 
1 91 Karmen Tugedam 2006 Võru Kesklinna Kool 9,63 
2 52 Elena Kannimäe 2006 Antsla G 8,90 
3 86 Sigrit Pettai 2007 Varstu Kool 8,68 
4 96 Katarin Needo 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 8,44 
5 100 Marta Joonas 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 8,34 
6 279 Eliise Lisett Lepp 2007 Võru Kesklinna Kool 8,14 
7 62 Jaanika Vähi 2007 Meremäe Kool 7,94 
8 99 Mairit Laanesaar 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 7,93 
9 90 Angela Anton 2007 Varstu Kool 6,64 
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